DO
FR
DO

FR

MO.

DO
MO

DO

SA

SA
DI

SO

DI
DO
FR
SA
DO

01.01.

02.01.

12.02.

03.04.

06.04.

14.05.
25.05.

04.06.

01.08.

15.08.
01.09.

01.11.

08.12.
24.12.
25.12.
26.12.
31.12.

Feiertage & Sondero6ffnungszeiten

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026
2026

2026

2026

2026
2026

2026

2026
2026
2026
2026
2026

Coiffure belleHair 2026

Neujahr
Berchtoldstag
Schmutziger Donnerstag
Vor Karfreitag
Karfreitag

Vor Ostern
Ostermontag

Vor Auffahrt

Auffahrt
Pfingstmontag

Vor Fronleichnam
Fronleichnam

Vor Nationalfeiertag
Nationalfeiertag

Vor Maria Himmelfahrt
Marid Himmelfahrt
Verenentag

Vor Allerheiligen
Allerheiligen

Vor Maria Empfangnis
Marida Empfangnis
Heilig Abend
Weihnachten
Stephanstag

Silvester

Geschlossen
Geschlossen
08:00 — 12:00
08:00 —17:00
Geschlossen
07:30 - 13:00
Geschlossen
08:00 — 12:00
Geschlossen
Geschlossen
08:00 — 12:00
Geschlossen
08:00 - 17:00
Geschlossen
08:00 - 17:00
Geschlossen
Geschlossen
07:30 - 13:00
Geschlossen
09:00 - 17:00
Geschlossen
08:00 — 12:00
Geschlossen
Geschlossen

08:00-12:00

Alle Angaben ohne Gewdhr, Anderungen vorbehalten



