Feiertage & Sonderöffnungszeiten Coiffure belleHair 2026

DO	01.01.	2026	Neujahr	Geschlossen
FR	02.01.	2026	Berchtoldstag	Geschlossen
DO	12.02.	2026	Schmutziger Donnerstag	08:00 – 12:00
			Vor Karfreitag	08:00 - 17:00
FR	03.04.	2026	Karfreitag	Geschlossen
			Vor Ostern	07:30 – 13:00
MO.	06.04.	2026	Ostermontag	Geschlossen
			Vor Auffahrt	08:00 – 12:00
DO	14.05.	2026	Auffahrt	Geschlossen
МО	25.05.	2026	Pfingstmontag	Geschlossen
			Vor Fronleichnam	08:00 – 12:00
DO	04.06.	2026	Fronleichnam	Geschlossen
			Vor Nationalfeiertag	08:00 - 17:00
SA	01.08.	2026	Nationalfeiertag	Geschlossen
			Vor Mariä Himmelfahrt	08:00 – 17:00
SA	15.08.	2026	Mariä Himmelfahrt	Geschlossen
DI	01.09.	2026	Verenentag	Geschlossen
			Vor Allerheiligen	07:30 – 13:00
SO	01.11.	2026	Allerheiligen	Geschlossen
			Vor Mariä Empfängnis	09:00 – 17:00
DI	08.12.	2026	Mariä Empfängnis	Geschlossen
DO	24.12.	2026	Heilig Abend	08:00 – 12:00
FR	25.12.	2026	Weihnachten	Geschlossen
SA	26.12.	2026	Stephanstag	Geschlossen
DO	31.12.	2026	Silvester	08:00 – 12:00



Oberdorf 17 I 6018 Buttisholz I Telefon 041 928 12 81 I www.bellehair.ch